900543991 04/08/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900535939

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Survey LLC		02/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osmose Utilities Services, Inc.	
Street Address: 635 Highway 74 S		
City: Peachtree City		
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30269	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4467983	GRIDHEALTH
Registration Number:	5839410	GRIDHEALTH
Registration Number:	4297992	GRIDSIGHT
Registration Number:	4577780	POWER SURVEY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329357122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7329357100

Email: docket@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen M. Hansen / Moser Taboada
Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street - Suite 203
Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSMGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen M. Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

TRADEMARK 900543991 REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0446

Total Attachments: 7

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page2.tif

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page3.tif

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page4.tif

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page5.tif

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page6.tif

source=PRS to OSMOSE - Correcting Assignment Coversheet#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is by and between Power

Survey LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and Osmose Utilities

Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 635 Highway 74 S, Peachtree

City, Georgia 30269 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and service marks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the said Marks

and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all

common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right

to sue third parties for and recover damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with

any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to said Marks,

registrations thereof, or such associated goodwill.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such actions (including, without

limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form or testifying as to

any material fact or thing) as may be necessary to vest in and secure unto Assignee the full right,

title and interest in and to the Marks and to protect and enforce the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes any official of any country empowered to issue trademarks to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer the Marks to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, that there are no outstanding rights, title, or interests inconsistent with those assigned herein, and the Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights, title, or interests inconsistent with the rights, title, and interests assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
POWER SURVEY LLC	OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC
Ву: О	Ву:
Name: Thomas Catanese	Name: John G. Rigney
Title: Founder and CEO	Title: General Counsel
Date: 2-7-20	Date: 2-8-2020

SCHEDULE A

s)	of stray at is nimals"	of stray at is nimals"	etection, of stray at is nimals	etection, of stray at is	tection, of stray at is nimals	rive-by onitoring dous to
Good(s) / Service(s)	Diagnostic services for the detection, identification, and monitoring of stray and/or contact voltage that is hazardous to humans and animals"	Diagnostic services for the detection, identification, and monitoring of stray and/or contact voltage that is hazardous to humans and animals"	Diagnostic services for the detection, identification, and monitoring of stray and/or contact voltage that is hazardous to humans and animals	Diagnostic services for the detection, identification, and monitoring of stray and/or contact voltage that is hazardous to humans and animals	Diagnostic services for the detection, identification, and monitoring of stray and/or contact voltage that is hazardous to humans and animals	Diagnostic services for the drive-by detection, identification and monitoring of stray voltage that is hazardous to
Class(es)	42	42	42	42	42	42
Reg. Date	Dec 6, 2019	Sep 13, 2018	Jan 14, 2014	Aug 20, 2019	Mar 5, 2013	Jul 29, 2014
Reg. No.	018105369	017902956	4467983	5839410	4297992	4577780
Filed	Aug 9, 2019	May 18, 2018	Jul 11, 2012	Feb 8, 2019	Jui 11, 2012	Aug 21, 2013
App. No.	018105369	017902956	85674510	88294465	85674492	86043792
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Trademark	GRIDHEALTH	MAAV	GRIDHEALTH	GRIDHEALTH	GRIDSIGHT	POWER SURVEY COMPANY
Country	EU	EU	SN	Sn	ns	sn
MT Ref. No.	PRS015EM	PRS013EM	PRS007	PRS015	PRS008	PRS009